Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented for payment of claims.

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF CLAIMS.

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Tuckerton in the County of Ocean and the State of New

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Mayor and Council that the vouchers listed herein
amounting to $403.575.34 be authorized paid.

RECORDED VOTE:

day of

VREELAND

D’AMORE

CURRENT ACCOUNT

390,746.69

DOG ACCOUNT

GENERAL CAPITAL ACCOUNT

1,000.00

GRANT FUNDS

1,087.50

PUBLIC DEFENDER ACCOUNT

WATER/SEWER CAPITAL

WATER/SEWER OPERATING

7,769.25

DEVELOPER ESCROW

TRUST ESCROW

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST

FOOD BANK TRUST

% |€A |tA (£ &8 &R  |eR  [en (€A (85 |&a

2,971.90

MARTIN

DUPUIS

CERTIFICATION

PETERSON

COLANGELO

I, JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC, Clerk of the Borough of Tuckerton, do hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuckerton Borough Council at a meeting held on the

2024,

JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC
BOROUGH CLERK



’

September 12, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 1

08:41 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First 10 Last Rovd: Y Heldr Y Aprv: N

Format: Detail without Line Ttem Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name . _ .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd chkvotd . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

- 8@2 om\ﬁ\z AUGUST SERVICES
1 AJGUST SERVICES 633.33 4-01-27-340-099 B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE MISC

=

09/11/24 09/11/24 AUGUST N

vendor Total: 683.33

- DES S\EE FOOD PANTRY aﬂ CARDS

1 FOOD PANTRY GIFT CARDS 2,000.00 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 09/03/24 09/12/24 N
2 FOOD PANTRY GIFT CARDS 100.00- T-13-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 09/03/24 08/12/24 N
1,960.00

vendor Total: 1,900.00

24- Sﬁm om\ﬁ\z COMMUNTTY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION

1 COMMUNITY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION 234.00 £-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 B 08/21/24 09/12/24 Q-38821 N
2 COMMUNITY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION 376.00 4-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 : 08/21/24 09/12/24 Q-38821 N
3 COMMUNITY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION 137.50 4-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 R 08/21/24 09/12/24 ©oQ-38821 N
4 COMMUNITY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION 290.00 4-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 R 08/21/24 09/12/24 ¢-38821 N
5 COMMUNITY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION 440,00 4-(1-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 R 08/21/24 09/12/24 (-38821 N
6 COMMUNITY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION 410,00 4-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 R 08/21/24 09/12/24 Q-38821 N
7 COMMUNITY CHILD FIRE EDUCATION 590.00 4-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 R 08/21/24 09/12/24 Q-38821 N

2,477.50

vendor Total: 2,477.50

AMER: EAG. : AMERICAN:EAGLE FLA

24-00688 08/01/24 Flags for %m BOro
1 3x5 American Flag 43.65 4-
4

0
2 4x6 POW Flag 80.75 4-0

]

08/01/24 09/12/24 24129 N
08/01/24 (09/12/24 24129 N

1-20-110-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
1-20-110-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

-
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September 12, 2024 : BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 2
08:41 A Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name . .

PO # PO Date Descripticn Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chkvoid . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Descriptien Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

AMER' EAG. SAMERTCAN:EAGLE FLAG. €O

24-00688 08/01/24 Em@m for the Boro “Continued
3 Shipping 10.00 4-01-20-130-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 08/01/24 09/12/24 - 24129 N
134.40
vendor Total: 134.40

Nh Smom SEE mszo_,ﬁn DEVELOPMERT COMM,

1 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMM.

vendor Total:

75.00
75.00

4-01-21-17-001

B ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT S&w

R

09/11/24 09/12/24

9/9/24

1 AUGUST INV. 5500-5451-475 15,57 4-01-31-430-071 3 ELECTRICITY R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-5451-475 N
2 AUGUST INV. 5300-5474-121 60.84 4-01-31-430-071 8 ELECTRICITY R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-5474-121 N
3 AUGUST INV. 5500-9702-824 19.78 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-9702-824 N
4 AUGUST Inv. 5500-5474-337 63.86 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-5474-337 N
5 AUGUST INV. 5500-7529-831 65.74 4-01-31-430-G71 B ELECTRICITY R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-7529-831 N
6 AUGUST INV. 5502-2078-368 1,634.72 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R (9/05/24 09/11/24 5502-2076-368 N
7 AUGUST INV. 5500-7692-555 250.67 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 00/05/24 06/11/24 5500-7692-555 N
8 AUGUST INv. 5500-0470-983 228.3% 4-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-0470-383 N
9 AUGUST INv. 5001-4045-970 17.87 T7-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5001-4045-970 N
10 AUGUST INV. 5500-0470-470 508,78 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-0470-470 N
11 AUGHST revised 00-5708-601 0.00 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 09/05/24 0%/11/24 5708-60IREVISE N
12 AUGUST INV. 5500-4055-574 38.68 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-4055-574 N
13 AUGUST INv. 5500-7691-813 0.60 4-09-55-302-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-7691-813 N
14 AUGUST INV. 5500-4055-319 44,86 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-4055-31¢ N
15 AUGUST INV. 5500-3646-985 23.52  4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-3646-985 N
16 AUGUST INv. 5500-5895-226 57.30 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICTTY - SEWER R 06/05/24 09/11/24 5500-5895-226 N
17 AUGUST INV. 5500-0133-029 83.08 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-0133-029 N
18 AUGUST INV. 5500-7777-745 245,47 4-(9-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 09/05/24 09/11/24 5500-7777-745 N
19 AUGUST INV. 5500-4936-414 3,504,58 4-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 09/09/24 09/11/24 5500-4986-414 N
20 AUGUST Inv. 5500-0471-486 566.43 4-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/09/24 (9/11/24 5500-0471-486 N

Nm_ 00799 ow\cm\k >cmcma Hz<




September 12, 2024 ROROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 3
08:41 mM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void : 1099
Iten Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

2- 83@ %\a\z AUGUST H_é . ‘Continued
21 AUGUST INV. 5500-4986-604 42147 4-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 09/09/24 09/11/24 5500-4986-604 N

7,941.56

vendor Total: 7,041.56

AUTOPART . -AUTG PARTS::CONNECTION

24-00789 S\E\x MONTHLY PARTS AND m%_ﬁmm

1 MONTHLY PARTS AND SUPPLIES 250.60 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 09/04/24 09/12/24 016-706 N

2 MONTHLY PARTS AND SUPPLIES 121.56 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 09/04/24 08/12/24 017-721 N

3 MONTHLY PARTS AND SUPPLIES 105.66 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 09/04/24 09/12/24 (017-586 N

4 MONTHLY PARTS AND SUPPLIES 32.99 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 09/04/24 09/12/24 017-920 N

5 CREDIT ERROR ADD NOT DEDUCTED 11.11- 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 09/04/24 09/12/24 015-556 8/30/24 N

0 CREDIT ACTUAL CREDIT 11,11~ 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 09/64/24 09/12/24 015-556 N
438,59
Vendor Total: 488.59
BARBARA™ “BARBARA-LAYTON': :
24-00776 08/30/24 WEB SITE ASSTST. 7AN 1 -JUN 30

1 WER SETE ASSIST. JaN 1 -3UN 30 1,000.00 -55-905- B 09-2016 SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE UPGRADES R 08/30/24 09/12/24 2024 N

Vendor Total: 1,000.00

RGEYS,:-BERGEY'S :INC:
24-00790 09/04/24 TRUCK xm_uam FUEL ;_,__A EMERG
1 TRUCK REPAIR FUEL TANK EMERG 2,865.5% 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 09/04/24 09/12/24
Vendor Total: 2,865.59 ¢

“31-00802 09/06/24 PAYROLL FEES
1 PAYROLL FEES 202,50 4-01-20-130-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 00/06/24 09/12/24 124-1425 \

Vendor Total: 202.50




September 12, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 4
08:41 AM 8117 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name . _
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

74-00783 09/04/24 PROSECUTOR SERVICES
1 PROSECUTOR SERVICES 750.00 4-01-25-275-094 B PROSECUTOR'S FEES & SERVICES : R 09/04/24 (9/12/24 29292 B/15/24 N

vendor Total: 750.00

ﬁ-ooumm S\E\E AUGUST

1 AUGUST 8499-05-200-004-2657 396.89 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/ TECHNOLOGY R 09/04/24 09/12/24 004-2657 N
7 AUGUST 8499-05-200-004-2228 99.59 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/TECHNOLOGY R 09/04/24 08/12/24 004-2228 N
496,48
vendor Total: 496.48

CREATV. - MANAGEMENT. 'Ih
2400734 om\g\z FUEL
1 FUEL 682.59 4-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 09/04/24 09/12/24 393-437 N
2 FUEL 663.20 4-01-31-46G-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 09/11/24 09/12/24 394-488 N
1,345.79
Vendor Total: 1,345.79

2- 00804 %\O@E LY rm@,_. SERVICES

1 JULY LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 4-01-20-155-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 09/09/24 08/12/24 128-101 N

2 JULY LEGAL SERVICES 1,015,006 4-09-55-502-077 B LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R 09/09/24 08/12/24 128-101 N

3 LEGAL SERVICES LAW SUIT 186.00 4-01-20-155-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES R 00/09/24 09/12/24 128-102 N
3,201.00

vendor Total: 3,201.00

- oosw om\i\ﬁ NOTE PAPERS TO BOND COUNSEL
1 NOTE PAPERS TO BOND COUNSEL 82.93 4-01-20-130-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 08/04/24 09/12/24 8607-69501 N

vendor Total: 82.93




BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi11 List By Vendor Name

September 12, 2024
08:41 Am

Page No: §

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
GARDENG6 GARDEN STATE LABORATORIES, INC
24-00792 09/04/24 JULY TESTING
1 JULY TESTING 405.00 4-09-55-502-130 B LABORATORY ANALYSIS 09/04/24 09/12/24 0057-4962 N
2 AUGUST TESTING 500.00 4-09-55-502-130 B LABORATORY ANALYSIS 09/06/24 09/12/24 0057-6852 N

905.00

vendor Total: 905.00
GOVCONOL  GOVCONNECTION, INC.
24-00811 09/12/24 ADOBE RENEWAL
1 ADOBE RENEWAL

98.13 4-01-20-120-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE

vendor Total: 08.13

GREAT 25 GREAT BAY REGIONAL VOL. EMS
24-00795 09/04/24 AUGUST EMS SERVICES
1 AUGUST EMS SERVICES

833.33 4-01-25-260-097 B CONTRIBUTION TO FIRST AID ORG

Vendor Total: 833.33

JOEYD JOE SCHRULL

24-00599 oN\om\NA SUMMER CONCERT JULY 12TH
1 SUMMER CONCERT JULY 12TH

B PRIDE & CELEBRATION COMMITEE
vendor Total;

LEAF LEAF

24-00783 09/04/24 COPIER LEASE BP-70M36
1 COPIER LEASE BP-70M36
2 COPIER LEASE BP-70M36 LATE FEE

146.16  4-01-31-440-076
14.60 4-01-31-440-076
160.78

B TELEPHONE, COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY
B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY

vendor Total: 160,78

09/12/24 09/12/24

09/04/24 09/12/24

07/08/24 07/08/24

09/04/24 09/12/24
09/04/24 09/12/24

Q-25678873.01

AUGUST

7/12/24

1707-2269
1707-2269

=



September 12, 2024 , BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON - Page No: 6
08:41 A Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name : ,
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void . 1099
ITtem Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

24~ gwf S\S\E Emc.ﬂ mmm mmmﬁnmm
1 AUGUST FIRE SERVICES 6,666,866 4-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 R 09/04/24 09/12/24 AUGUST N

vendor Total: 6,066.60

LERETA RETA.
24- oomﬁ o@\om\z xm_azc OF TAXES c%_.HZm PYMT
1 REFUND OF TAXES DUPLICATE PYMT 3,177.47 4-01-55-915-014 B REFUNDS R 09/06/24 09/12/24 "BLK 16.LOT 1.01 N
vendor Total: 1,177.47

OCEAN:: 36 OCEAN “COUNTY. UTILITIE
24-00803 09/09/24 SYSTEM DEBRIS COLLECTION

1 SYSTEM DEBRIS COLLECTION 88.00 4-09-55-502-075 B PLANT OPERATION - SEWER R 09/09/24 09/12/24 2711 N

vendor Total: §8.00

ONECALLC "ONE CALL:CONCEPT
24-00791 09/04/24 AUGUST

1 AUGUST 80,08 4-01-31-440¢-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 00/04/24 09/12/24 408-5150 N
2 AUGUST 17.50 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/TECHNOLOGY R 09/04/24 09/12/24 408-5150 N
97.58
Vendor Total: 97.58

©2£-00806 a\_Ez VARTOUS INVOICES

1 VARIOUS INVOICES 947.50 G-01-41-871-485 B CY21 DOT 3RD & LAKE (2022 AWARD) CK159 R 09/11/24 09/12/24 25968 N

2 VARIOUS INVOICES 140.00 6-01-41-871-480 B CY23 DOT BASS/KELLY AVES R 09/11/24 06/12/24 25969 N

3 VARIOUS INVOICES 220.00 4-09-55-502-078 B ENGINEERING FEES R 09/11/24 06/12/24 25970 N

4 VARIOUS INVOICES 179.59  4-09-35-502-078 B ENGINEERING FEES R 09/11/24 09/12/24 25973 N

5 VARIOUS INVOICES 207.39 4-09-55-502-078 B ENGINEERING FEES R 09/11/24 09/12/24 25967 N
1,694.48 .

Vendor Total: 1,694.48




mm_ﬁ“mawm_._ 12, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 7
08:41 AM Ri11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
PENELOOS ., PENELOPETHUGHES 1
24-00810 09/11/24 PANTRY SERVICES FEES
1 PANTRY SERVICES FEES 345.25 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 09/11/24 09/12/24 10/22 70 10/24 N
vendor Total: 345.25

Nb 00785 am\oh\m% FUEL

1 FUEL 473,18 4-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL . R 09/04/24 09/12/24 7513-1874 N
2 FUEL 462,32 4-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 09/06/24 09/12/24 7513-2178 N
935.50
vendor Total: 935.50

N% oowmw om\cm\NA FOOD PANTRY nrm>ZHzm
1 FOOD PANTRY CLEANING 200.00 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY

X3
=
=)
.
[}
o
Ll
~J
ey
[ ]
=1
-
—
o
2
™~
P

9/16 9/30

=

vendor Total: 2060.00

2400798 Q@\Dm\mg mmvﬂmgmmx CLEANING wmx<Hnmm
1 SEPTEMBER CLEANING SERVICES 1,100.00

=3

B MISCELLANEOUS 09/05/24 06/12/24 SEPTEMBER N

vendor Total: 1,100.00

24- OONmm om\@#\mp 2024 ow POLICE DISPATCHING
1 2024 Q3 POLICE DISPATCHING 24,958.67 4-01-42-290-021 B INTERLOCAL-DISPATCH LEHT PD

=

09/04/24 09/12/24 2024 Q3 N

Vendor Total: 24,958.67

Np ooﬂmw om\Ob\Nh ¢nm STATE mmmm
1 UCC STATE FEES 2024 @1 1,725.00 4-01-55-915-017 B NIDCA QTR FEES

—~
=

09/04/24 (09/12/24 1/1/24-3/31/24




September 12, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 8
08:41 aM B11T List By Vendor Name :

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
20-00787 090424 UCC STATE FEES " Continued
2 UCC STATE FEES 2024 Q2 2,062.00 4-01-55-915-017 8 NIDCA QTR FEES R 09/04/24 09/12/24 4/1/24-6/30/24 N
3,787.00

vendor Total: 3,787.00

24-00769 08/28/24 SEPTEMRER TAX LEVY PAYMENT
1 SEPTEMBER TAX LEVY PAYMENT 332,705.42 4-01-55-905-010 B TUCKERTON SCHOOL TAX PAYABLE R (8/28/24 08/12/%4 SEPTEMBER N

vendor Total:  332,705.42

VERIZ033
24-00786 cm\op\m% AUGUST TNV
1 AUGUST INV 151-885-989-0001-39 199.34  4-09-55-502-076 R 151885989000139 N
vendor Total; 199,34 ‘

Nh oomco om\gm\wh >=mcm4 IV,

1 AUGUST v, 242112724-00001 754,72 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/TECHNOLOGY R 09/05/24 09/12/24 242112724-00001 N
2 AUGUST INV, 242102318-00001 823,34 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/TECHNOLOGY R 09/05/24 09/12/24 242102318-00001 N
1,578.06

vendor Totaf: 1,578.06

Total Purchase Orders: 34 Total P.0. Line Items: 82 Total List Amount: 403,575.34  Total void Amount: 0.00




September 12, 2024
08:41 AM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
BiTl List By Vendor Name

page No: 9

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 390,746.69 0.00 390,746,169 0.00 0.00 390,746.69
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  4-09 7,769.25 0.00 7,769.25 0.00 0.00 7,769.25
Year Total: 398,515.94 0.00 398,515.94 0.00 0.00 398,515.94

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 1,000.00 0.60 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
CURRENT FUND . G-01 1,087.50 0.00 1,087.50 .00 0.00 1,087.50
TRUSTS T-18 2,971.90 0.00 2,971.90 .00 0.00 2,971.90
Total O AT1 Funds: 303,575.34 0.00 403,575.34 0.00 0.00 403,573
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